Sealed Tenders are hereby invited by The Commandtntrll Bn NDRF , M A Road-,
Chowkaghat, Yaranasi-221002 (UP) on behalf of the President of India for procurement of
REGULAR OXYGEN LSP# I7O.O2O WITH LIGHT WEIGHT OXYGEN
CYLINDER for National Disaster Response Force, Varanasi. Estimated cost of Stores is
Rs. 6,50,000/- (Rupees six lakhs fifty thousand) only.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

Sealed Tenders along with product details in a two bid system are to be deposited in
the Tender Box placed in the office of the Commandant. 11 Bn NDRF, M A Road,
Chowkaghat,Yaranasi-22l}}2 (UP), on or before 13 Feb' 20l6at 1200 HRS.

[...]

Tenders will be opened in the presence of the bidders on 13 Feb' 2016 at 1600 HRS.
by a duly approved Board of Officers.

Improper or incomplete Tenders or Tender without specifications will be rejected.

All tenders are to be accompanied with a Demand Draft of Rs.13.000/-(Rupees
thirteen thousand) only drawn in favour of the Commandant 1 I Bn NDRF, payable

at SBI,

04558). This is to be retained as Earnest Money from the bidders.

Bank Drafts of unsuccessful bidders will be returned after the completion of the

bidding process.

Bidders are to produce detailed product specification of the items, rate for which has

[...]

viii) Items will be purchased on the basis of quality, price and samples. Rates should be
valid till 31't March-2016.

ix) Tender received without sample will not be entertained.

PRICE SCHEDULE

Estimatedcostpriceoftheitemstobeprocured,inwho1e@
six lakhs fiftv thousand) only. Earnest Money to be deposited Rs.13.000i-(Rupees
thirteen thousand) only.

Place : Y aranasi-221002 (
Date: an, ?07 For & On behalf of the president of India

To,

Signature of Tenderer

M/s.

Copy to :-

HQ DG NDRF For publishing tender on NDMA web site please.